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(e) if the answer to part (a) abm'e be in the 1Ilegative the reasons therefor? '

The Minister of De'en~e Prodllction in the Miaistry of Defence (Sml Raghuramaiah): (a) No. Sir.

(b). No such orgamsatiln ur.der the Government exists in Dum Dum.

(C) No need to establish 3uch 2 production unit at DUm D= has been felt.
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TransmiUer (or Calcutta
1651 r Shri BarIsh ChaJldra Mathur . L Shri P'

o
C. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) the progress. if any made in negotiations by Informaticn and Broadcasting Ministry with Voice of America for ·a powerful transmItter set at Calcutta; and

(hi) who has been entrust~d with the negotiations?

The Deput,. MInister in the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting (Shri Sham Nath): (a) Discussions are still going on with the U.S.
Embassy.

(b) Foreign Secretary has been entrusted with the negotiations.

